7 -	BAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No. 1 No. of Pages	
<b>一种,这种一种,这种种种的</b>			tallation Location Period Covered To	
S-2/S-	3, lith	Bn 3d	12 101 111	ay 68
ITEM NO	II!	IME OUT	And the state of	INI- TLAIS
	0001	(U)	JOURNAL OPENED .	
01	0006	(c)	Co C 1st Plat rept observing 10 VC 100 M Ede, CO, 33	DKK
10.00		1	West of their loc, BS541814. Have arty	
- April par	17	17	standing by until something develops.	
02	0100	(c)	All units neg Sitrep, loc same.	1+6
03	0200	CCI	All units neg Sitrep, loc same. Bde	DKK
Q <sub>1</sub>	0206	(0)	At O201 hrs Co D 1st Plat vic coord BS722 Bde,M,CO,S3	DKK
1 4 4 4	. 6	1220	825 rec 10 rounds believed to be 60mm Sl	
11 200		: <u>*</u> ;\$1;**	mortars resulting in 1 US WHA (slight	1.75
( #	W. Jan		wound in neck, no Dustoff required).	1.45 / ·
05	0223	(0)	Ref Item #4: Co D repts 2 additional US Bde, CO, S3, S1	DXX
1. V.	2.6	1.04	WHA (1 w/shrapnel in right knee, 1 w/shrap-	1962
The state of	- 12		nel in left leg). Both minor and did not	7:37
plant one	rjjet v	V-7	require Dustoff. Results of mort atk:	(*W/*)
基金额	CF. We	484	3 US WHA. * STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT O	a Mer
06	0301	(c)	All units neg Sitrep, with exception of	4.5
J# 10"		47+	Co D (Ref Item #4); loc same.	1 244
07	0401	(0)	All units neg Sitrep, loc same. Bde	DKK
08	01:02	(0)	(IATE ENTRY) 0303 hrs: SFC Gross, Bde C0,53	DKK
option of	· AM	-397	Duty NCO, repts that LZ Bronco is under	2.2
***	in the		mortar attack.	
09	Ol;31	ली	Final rept regarding mort atk on IZ Bronce: CO,S3	OKK
· 大學學/英	-4:	2.06	Commenced, 0258 hrs; ceased, 0353 hrs.	
<b>第二</b> 第二	海发	We've	Rec approx 60 rounds of 82mm and 60mm	42.0
Fame and JOHN F	d Crac	le of t	Officer on Duty  SignatureDCWNGRADE AT 3 YR T Sig  DECIASSIFIED AFTER	INTERVA

(inte	BAILY	STAFF	JOURN O	R DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page Nos	No. of Pages	. ,
The second second			tallation				d Covered	
S-2/S-3, 4th Bm 3d Inf  - IZ DOTTIE  BS629854  Hour  OOOl  OO 11					Hour Date	0 0		
ITEM I		IME I OUT	THETDENS	rs, Nessages, or			ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
09	cont	Co.1		satchel charges				
400.1	- 7,9	10	US KHA.	e san de la la como		P. 47 32	The Control	
19-76 × 0	1			Page 1 sweet to be to		neli - por reco	The surface of the surface of	1.50
487	166	1.4	JOHN F RI	CIGER, LLT Sig,	orc			
10	0500	(0)		neg Sitrep, lo		Yelson Steel		
11	0512	(0)	Co D star	nd to completed	at 0509	hrs.	CO,S3	OKK
12	0558	(c)	Req resul	ts fr Co C in 1	ref to 1	tem #1;	Bde,CO,S3	OKK
E. L. 1 K	Î,		neg conta	ect was made.	A 1941, 864	e production	Secure Reserved	
13	0601	(0)	All units	neg Sitrep, le	oc same	107, 289, 12, 139	Bde,CO,S3	DKK
14	0615	(c)	Ref Item	A: Co D req	evacuat:	on of 2 US	CO,S3,Bde	OKK
-1974.33		1.53		Dottie for me			Company of the discontinue	1 49
1713		2.409		1 17 rds 60mm m	Contraction	49700		
-#16-a0	17,6	1. Fin	gren. Al	so 1 mine dete	ctor de	stroyed; rec	and the section of the	0.00
many in	o the ba	- 2	immediate	replacement.	ope second	G PS + Alt -¥Mt+)	Replanting	
15	0641	(0)	Co D ambu	ish element clo	sed on	co NDP w/	CO,53	DKK
17.00	Supply 1			lts. The provide			Special or the little of	0.0
- 16	06l13	(c)		ish element 2d			co,s3	DKK
470-D	t that			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Company of Sta	allowed there's	
17	061,4	(0)		ars Co C lst.pl	at obs	2 VC evading	Bde, CO, S3	DKK
三流海;	400	-	Market State	1 B3545817; eng			Magazini senevija	140
nd-obs.		White the second		3 w/wpns) evade	DECOMPRISE STATE		v år jare ett issä ka	·
n se des		QV.		relts.			CONTRACT CONTRACTOR ACT	100
18	0700	(c)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	P neg, loc same	O'CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		co,s3	DKK
福等級	100	448		Ho-II-, Percontained			A Committee of the Comm	ader/s
	nd Orac		fficer on					246
4			, lis inf	<b>一种产生的</b>	Rol	signature in FW	roduff	DIEL HILLIAN

	AILY'	STAFF	- NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	DUTY OFFICER!	LOG	Page Mos	No	, of Page	
Organisat	tion	or Ins	tallation			Peri. Fram	led Covered		
8-2/8	s-3 l	1-3 In	e last	BS 629854	Hour	Date 06 May 68	Ho	ur Dat	e 68
ITEM NO	T:	OUT	INCIDENTS	, MESSAGES, O		The same of the St.		N TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
19	730	(c)	Aero Scout	s entered 4-3	AO to	conduct	co,	33	OKK
27 - 3		742	aerial rec	on.	Agrico S		3	E-10	100
20 0	800	(c)	Bn loc: C	o A 3d plat B	582908	; Co B no	Bde	,00,53,M	OKK
ALL WHI		62.	change; Co	C(-) BS53882	, lst	plat BS5lr3-	1010	an Memory	2.4
			813; Co I	(-) BS72282h,	lst pl	at BS724822,	10.7	Special tenfo	W.F.
	Side.	10 mg (200)	2d plat BS	725822, 3d pla	at BS71	9822; Recon	450	West of the Williams	100
			plat OF GE	ORGE.	4	September Commen	1836	earna ha	4.57
21 0	815	(c)	Aero Scout	s vic BS55584	rept	2 VCS evadin	g. Bd	e,CO,S3,M	OKK
that par	rkozi.	100	STATE OF THE SAME	d 1 VCS & oth	ATTENDED TO		100000		100 4
# 14 S	e de la		resulting	in 1 VC KIA.	705 e	ctracted to	. 6-10.	Carles W.	-200
Territor II	raile :	(教養)	LZ DOTTIE	for interroga	tion.	to facility validation	(85.6)	eries with the	
22 08	350	(0)	At 0826 hr	s Co D 1st pl	at, BS'	725822, appr	- Bd	e,00,33,M	DKK
STORE -	28,00		hended 1 V	CS w/o ID car	d, hid	ing in bunker	. 200	- with the last	9 15
		-	Extracted	to LZ DOTTIE	for in	terrogation.	Serie.	SASTANIA	92 a
23 09	925	(c)	Co B 1st p	lat & E Trp 1	st plat	t dprt LZ	CO	,33,M	OKK
	N. Pa	N. E.	DOTTIE for	asg mission.		<b>建大学的</b>	1398		20.50
- 24 09	730	= \		S of our AO.		ar industrial	Bd	le,CO,S3	OKK
25 09	931	- 3		o A 3d plat B	7/4	100 March 1 - 100 March 1	CO	,53,M	OKK
			AND SAME	C BS538825;					
1912 Par 1			Marie Vision Park	plat BS719832	Acres and		20.20		
26 10	000	Carl		e; STTREP neg		for the same	or or	,33	DKK
	020		NAME OF THE OWNER, WHICH	Dat BS72282		Could be seen asset V	CONTRACTOR OF THE	,53,M	DKK
			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	AND THE PARTY OF THE		AND COMMENTS OF THE	U(	Medical	UN
				etg, homm (M	Marie Wal				
Kame and	Great	ENDINE ELECTION	appear to	have been fir	ed by	Signature	Co	ont	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	CPT Inf		* 16	Signature	To the		

	MILY	STAFF	JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LCC   Page No.:	No. of Pages	
Organisa	tion	or Ins	rtallation Location Peris	d Covered	
5-2/	's-3 L	Hour Date	ay 68		
ITEM NO.	T:	DAE OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
27	Cont	(c)	nights atk; Also found a few strings, pos-	Contract of the	12.50
		107	sibly from Chicom or homemade grenades.	A SHALL SHALL SHALL	342
28	1020	(c)	At 1047 hrs, Co D 2d plat, BS724824, found	Bde,CO,S3,M	OKK
要求政	100		l ammo can in haystack. Destroyed can &	"我们的"我们"	73
A Comment		A NO.	observed secondary explosion. Also at this	40 V-20 ±2460 0	en T
1000	1 2000	40年	loc found another armo can of documents,	Charles Assessed	N <sub>G</sub> a.
10-24			some of which displayed the seal of Son	A NATIONAL PROPERTY OF	1
	10/2		Tinh District.	The contraction	200
29	1030	(c)	Aero Scouts obs many military age males	CO,S3,S2,M	DKK
10000		220	along beach, coordinates BS760820 to BS	, on over all subseq.	100
10000			745810.	· 南海 (15年4年8年	E et a
30	1100	(c)	Bn loc same except as fol: Co B lst plat	CO,S3,M	DXX
	120	1	BS668849; E Trp 1st plat BS667848.	September 1	3,42
31	1110	(c)	Aero Scouts at BS706897 apprehended 1 male	Bde,CO,S3,M	DKK
THE PARTY OF	No.		VCS of mil age, evading. Also at BS695-	and the first of the second	A.S.
1000	1414		893 obs several foxholes & holes with	·西水和水水的水。	
As a		Note: 51	punjii stakes.	The Charles Charles	ALT.
32	1145	Completion and the Complete or	Aero Scouts at BS713804 apprehended 2 male	Bde, CO, S3,M	DKK
1881	No.		VCS of mil age, evading. VCS extracted to	And the second	(VA)
<b>海</b>			IZ DOTTIE for interrogation.	New York Steel	有品
33	1200	c)	Bn loc: Co A,C,D no change except Co D	Bde, CO, S3,M	DKK
4		1	3d plat ES709824, 1st plat Co B & 1st plat	The State of the S	
	46		E Trp B86666h3.	What said	1000
34	1300	c)	Dm loc same.	CO,83,M	DKK
No. of the last of			Mficer on Duty Signature		Thu
<b>表现在全国企业</b>	2.66		PT Inf	Comments of	

	WILY'	STAFF	JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LCG Page No.	No. of Pages	1
Organiza	tion	or Ins		d Covered To	
s-2/	s-3 L	-3 In	· La DULLE	Hour Date	y 68
ITEM NO.	II:	IME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI-
35	1315	(c)	Telecon betweem CPT Henderson, Asst Bde S3	co,53	DKK
		4	Air, & MAJ Holck, Bn S3: AQ ext appr as	TalVarrancas III. Propin	
en der je	31 (81)		fol: Fr BS7080 N to AO boundary line,	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	i spin
y de l	PONSO.	1	BS7280 N to AO boundary line & W to BS70-	Property Str	
		w.in	80. A0 to be utilized by Aero Scouts.	a marking you	46
36	1400	(0)	Bn SITRIP neg, loc same except Co D(-) BS	co,s3	DKK
14719-201	(8)		718832, 1st plat BS731822.	11 - Wall of 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	25 124
37	1415	(c)	Telecon between MAJ McKnight, Ede S3, &	Bde,CO,S3,Binh	DKK
100		1,412,33	MAJ Holck, Bn S3: After 8 May 68 all boat	s Son Dist, Son	
100 1970	THE REAL PROPERTY.		moving after dark will be destroyed.	Tinh Dist, M	
38	1500	(c)	En loc same except 1st plat Co B & 1st	CO,S3,M	OK
(S)中国(\$1)		er franch	plat E Trp loc ES6778h2.	order and the second	100
39	1505	(c)	GEN Young and COL Galloway, ADC, arr IZ	.Bde,CO,S3	OK
15-38-			DOTTLE; met & briefed by LTC ADKINS, Bn	a reality of the sp	10.54
A Control	195	1916	Cindr; dprt 1525 hrs.	<b>学说话,于</b> 是	in (c)
40	1515	(c)	Ref item #4 (en mort atk on Co D), line #	co,s3	DK
A-5191	4	1300	120, PFC Mello; Anthony, rec minor burns	Section Property	11.50
			on face.	GUNGAL SELVE	
141	1528	(c)	Co D 3d plat, BS718828, apprehended 2 male	Bde,CO,S3,M	OK
		456	VCS, 45-50 yrs old, evading; extracted to	TOP IN CHEST	100
(3,10)		10 To 1	LZ DOFTIM for interrogation.	Compression to the	
142	1530	(c)	Aero Scouts at BS610839 apprehended 1 VCS	Bde,CO,S3,M	ox.
	10/6		Also at BS618845 apprehended 1 VCS. Both		
2000	noul) as-				
land and	1 Grad	e of c	were evading. Both evac to LZ DOTTIE.  Officer on buty Signature		1_
	V/FEMILE REPORT		CPT Inf		

	DAILY'S	STAFF	JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page	Nos	No. of Pages	1,
Organis	ation (	or Ins	tallation Location LZ DOTTIE From	Perio	d Covered	
S-2/S-3 4-3 In			BS 629854 Hour   Date	ay 68	Hour Date	y 68
ITEM NO.	II:	IME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	Printer of	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
43	1540	(c)	Aero Scouts, BS620849, apprehended 1	∀CS		DKK
	100000		evading; extracted to LZ DOTTIE for i	inter-	All the Line of	9014
<b>建为</b>	1 10 7		rogation.	41/4	remarks - star	961
l <sub>t</sub> l <sub>t</sub>	1545	(c)	Telecon between SFC Gillard, Bde Ass	t Op	CO,33	DKK
200	State of		Sgt, and SFC Kalepa, Bn Op Sgt: Die	spatch	Aero Scouts	ETTE
170		4-7	1 gun tm fr Aero Scouts to LZ BALDY	(Msg	percentage of their	, A
AS V	shek."	No.	originated at Div).	,+ P (**	ing the property of the second	
45	1600	(c)	En loc same except as fol: 1st plat	Co B	Bde,CO,S3,M	DK
200		163	& 1st plat E Trp BS677842; Co D(-) B	S718-	Section of Constitution	+1.2
1.464	1000		832, 2d plat BS712823.	Mr.cs	TO THE WAR THE	- 250
46	1715	(c)	Co B elements closed LZ DITTIE; E Tr	p ret	Bde, CO, S3, M	DK
49.00	196	STATE OF	LZ DOTTIE w/neg results.	oyding.	NUMBER OF STREET	
47	1753	(2)	SITREP neg, all units at NDPs.	alte.	Bde,CO,S3,M	DK
48	1803	c)	Co D rept completion of 81mm registr	ation.	CO,S3	DK
49	1935	(c)	Co C ambush 3d plat BS543820; Co B 2	d	Bde, CO, S3,M	pk
A Sept	96.4		plat dprt IZ DOTTIE 1920 hrs; all ot		HALP - THE YEL	100
1	A STATE OF	THE REAL PROPERTY.	units SITHEP neg. Co D rept ambushe	Maria Carlo	dame ( exting) -	
			let sqd let plat BS723834, let sqd 2	No. of the last	A CHARLES WAY	
	annie.		BS71,3822, 2d sqd 3d plat BS716827.	(A) (A)	South West and	2/10/2
50	2025	(0)	Co B rept 2d plat ambush loc BS62683	5.	Bde, CO, S3, M	DK
51	2026		Psyop collection for 06 May 68 (BS68		Bde,CO,S3	DK
			2 ea M-72 IAW	Alifica I	NAME OF THE OWN	1000
	dia.		El rds Elmm mort	ar sie	XXXXXXXXXXXX	
			2 ea 2.75" rkt	Major .	Cont	100
was and	Orade	of o	ficer on Duty Signa	ture		

Organiz	ation	or Ins		od Covered '		
s-2/s	-3 4-	3 Inf	BS 629854 Hour Date 0001 06 May 68	Hour Date		
ITEM NO		IME I OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI-	
51	Cont	(c)	6 ea ctg, 40mm (M-79 ammo)	AVII OF THE STATE		
1 K. 2		78	13 rds 60mm mort, HE	and the street	177	
12.12.11.1	1,000	10.0	59 ea M26Al gren	The Grand State of		
	Wa.	i de	1 ea Chicom gren	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 4 V	
-5/41-461	14	100	10 rds 81mm mort, illum	and a Marinega, Salah	(A)	
		0.42	1 rd 81 mm mort, WP	A Company	- CAST	
Maria 19			1 rd 60mm mort, illum	Solding Santing	Type y	
	7		300 rds .50 cal	Secretary Secretary	Ski-	
	-gu-		3037 rds .30 cal	g political spice	1000	
de partir		-5. <sub>18.</sub>	1 1b TNT	. No said and a	Sept	
Au-1-		14	2 ea cannisters, smoke, HC	than a the extreme	(4-1)	
No.		Start.	9 ea MIGAL AP mines	A Service Services	201	
*****	1 902		100 rds 5.56mm	Copyria and in the	185	
Tayley I			1 ea mag for M-l4 rifle		16	
4.3.4		100	2 ea Mli AP mines	ong Principal Co. Pt.	1356	
		15 W	3 ea trip flares	September (Sept.)		
		Sec.	9 ea clip for M-l rifle	ENGLES OF THE SE	-55	
52	2055	(2)	Called Binh Son & Son Tinh Districts in	CO,E Trp,M	DK	
			attempt to verify PF loc in vic of B Co	California de Salva	D/V	
			ambush, BS626835. Son Tinh says no one		on the	
		JAN .		SANSA SANSAS		
		(F-40)	in that vid. Co B spotted 12 indiv, vic			
			38626835; 3 are within 50m of ambush,		1000	
			other 9 VCS moving S vic BS628827.			
			fficer on Buty Signature		10.5	

The second	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page No. No.	of Pages:
			tallation Location Period Cover	
197		4-3 In	f IZ DOTTIE From Hour Date Hou	To ur   Date
		THE	0001   06 May 68   240	00 106 May 68
ITEM NO.		TUO		N TAKEN TIALS
53	2100	(c)	All elements rept neg SITREP except Co B, CO,S	13 020
4	- 40		ref item #52. No change in locations.	.co.s3 DK
55	2215	(c)		,co,s3 DK
			mort fire fr vic BS617831. 4.2" mort plat	
			adjusted concentration YA 0153. Corrected	
		اب_را	ambush loc BS628832.	Company of the second
56	2243	(c)	Req fr 5-46 Inf loc of any friendly troops CO,	s3 DK
		102	close to 4-3 Inf AO: 1 CAT tm BS572914. 1st	plat Co A
57	2300	(c)	En SITREP neg, loc same, except Co B, ref CO,	ss OK
Sterile .	N. C.	194	item #54.	ericens out of the
58	2305 (			,co,s3 DK
2000	CAP I	10000	VC w/wpns & packs vic BS629830. VC were	Service Services
Park Land		Non-	moving towards ambush, but changed direc-	4 9 P. (1)
K TONEY			tion. 4.2" mort and arty called. For	Secretary to
AL II				
10	1.00	CHARLE TOWNS IN	follow-up see item #2, dtd 07 May 68.	72 22 Of
59	5]†00	1		e,co,s3 DX
			items 55 & 58.	
	1	2		1860000 166
	1	- 3 lor	The surprise of the property of the Charles of the Contract of	CALL DAY
			Constitute and the state of the	Contract S
		10.4	Committee of the Commit	A-2-14-15
				MARINE THE
and and	i Crac	le of f	fficer on buty Signature	

DAILY STAFF	JOURNAS OR DUTY OFFICER'S LCG Page No.	No. of Pages	
Organization or Ins		ed Covered	
s-2/s-3 4-3 I	nf BS 629854 From Hour Date 0001 06 May 68	Hour Date	ay 68
THE ITEM NO. IN   OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
60 (C)	Summary: Operations continued as normal t	roughout the	era.
MUSCATINE AD with	Co A securing LZ SUE while one plat conduc	ted COLDEN FLEEC	11/4
Operations in the	Song Tra Bong valley. Co B secured LZs DO	TIE & UPTIGHT W	th
local patrols and	ambushes. Co C conducted local patrols vi	LZ BUFF and as	sisted
in construction o	the IZ. Co D conducted detailed searches	vic BS722825.	At
0201 hrs vic BS72	825 1st plat Co D received 1 mort rd resul	ting in 3 US slig	ntly
wounded. Recon p	at conducted local security operations vic	OP GEORGE.	+46
203 50 3	The control of the control of the control of the section	Sayada Nitol	ALC: N
61 (1) 2400	Journal Closed	11450 F. (Fig. 27 199)	
STATE OF STATE	make the community of a set the limbs be a few for a limbs.	a supplemental their	Taky.
The same of the same	and comments of the Comment of the Market of the second	· 18 30 55 4 14 2 1	Live.
\$875 - 10 - 10 -	BEFORE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	And the second	27
	regiment at the second regiment of the second regiment	CONTRACTOR OF	
at all objects again	the profile appropriate the second control of the second	TOTAL SERVICES OF THE	185 1
1934 42 195	- Principle National Association of the State of the Stat	AND THE STREET	100
	with the tracking in the same Provent Aprile.	A Secretaria	
A 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Committee Commit	Mark System (18)	1
		Short Service	25,000
	application of the control of the co	only in planting	
	destrict the destrict of the state of the second state of the second state of the state of the second stat	Charles Berger	
	alleger at the second s	Market Sales	
	Mark Commence Commence	togen which	
	Caracher Special variety and the product of		
	A STATE OF THE STA	STOPPE ALCOHOLD	S. Carlo
Vame and Grade of			
WINSTON COUZOULES	, CPT Armor		

## INO NOTES 06 May 68

3-2	SCORETO	FRIEDLY			
1219	UNIT	KIA WIA	TA WPNS		KHA WHA
	11/21	1			3.46
	1/21 3/1	5	1 1 AK47,	3 RPG6 rkts	1 20
					Paralle Paralle

OPERATIONS: 3/1 Inf - Normal operations; 4/21 Inf - Normal operations 3-3

7h60 lbs of mail 3-1

LZ BRONCO received 64 mortar rounds, 10 satchel charges. 8 dud 82mm

mort rds found, 3 RPG 7s found.

MA were inside perimeter last night. Indiv came under the wire. Hand grenades were thrown into tents and bunkers, and satchel charges were thrown (1 to 2 lbs TNT w/string fuze). Homemade grenades were used w/junk INA PW reports: Is 18 yrs old and an NVA Pvt; has been here one inside. NVA PN reports: Is 18 yrs old and an NVA Pvt; has been here one month. 398th NVA Regt - Quang Nam to Quang Ngai. Trained in the mountains. Trained in attacking bunkers and wire obstacles exactly as in our defenses. have exact maps as well as sketches of our perimeter.

Pas job was to lift the barbed wire so the rest of the squad could go through. They were not to be detected. Of the 10 men, h were equiped w/ AK-17s, 6 w/SKS & many hand grenades.

He believed that 50 men attacked us. His squad had 1 60mm mortar w/ 22 rds for support and 1 RPG rkt. Rocket was for use as a last resort only if they could not retreat. His indiv mission was to hit his objective bunker, then flanking bunkers, and then to continue; to kill US, & destroy equipment.

States that when he was detected, all hell broke loose. His squad turned and ran. He states that he thought things were real bad, but then

he was only a private.